Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.

Domestic Representative Name and Address

**JAPAN 448-8661** 

PEGENEO

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks U.S. Department of Commerce Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**  $\mathbf{R}$ 01-27-2003 ET Attorney Docket: 1-36 TO: The Commissioner of Patents a original document(s) or copy(ies). 102342947 **Submission Type** Conveyance Type (X) Assignment (X) ( ) Security Agreement ( ) Resubmission (Non-Recordation) ( ) License ( ) Change of Name Document ID# ( ) Merger ( ) Other Correction of PTO Error ( ) Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) ( )**Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # ( ) Departmental File ( ) Secret File Conveying Party(ies) ( ) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Day Year Month 1. Ichiharu KONDO 1. 04 28 00 2. Yasuo ISHIHARA 2. 04 28  $\mathbf{00}$ 3. Shuichi NAGAHAKA 3. 05 12 004. Takeshi MIYAJIMA 4. 05 12  $\mathbf{00}$ **Receiving Party** ( )Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **DENSO CORPORATION** 1-1, Showa-cho

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

PATENT REEL: 013383 FRAME: 0954

	Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and	l Telephone Number	(202) 416-1	638		
Name: <u>David G. Posz</u>			, ,			
Address:  Law Office of Da 2000 L Street, N Suite 200 Washington, D.C	<u>W</u>					
Pages Total number of pages inclu	ding original cover s	heet, attachments and do	ocument: 3			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	( ) N	lark if addition	nal numbers a	ittached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number	er or the Patent Numb	per (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers fo	or the same pr	operty).	
Patent Application Number	(s)		Patent Num	ber(s)		
09/570,038						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, ent	 ler the date the patent appli	cation was	Month Day 04 28	Year 00	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PC?	Γ		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	РСТ	PC1	Γ		
Number of Properties	Total number of properties involved. 1					
Fee Amount Fee Method of Payment:	Amount for Propert Enclosed (X)	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Deposit Accou		0		
(Enter for payment by deposit account o	r if additional fees can l Depos	be charged to the account.) sit Account Number:	# _	50-1147		
	Authori	zation to charge additional	fees: Yes	(X) No ( )		
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and leattached copy is a true copy of the	belief, the foregoing original document	information is true ar Charges to deposit ac	nd correct and ecount are aut	any horized, as		
indicated herein.	12	N IS		8.4.0	<i>50</i>	
David G. Posz (Reg. No. 37,701) Name of Person Signing	Signature		Dat	te		

PATENT REEL: 013383 FRAME: 0955

Attorney Docket No.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

## DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, to certain inventions known as

METHOD F	FOR FORMING AND PATTER			
described in an application for Letters				
(A) X on even date herewith (B) on				
B) on		filed on		
as well as any and all continuations, Letters Patent, and all Letters Pate authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite said Letters Patent to said Assignee.	nt that may be granted their	refor. The undersigned hereby		
The undersigned agree(s), when requacts which may be necessary for sevesting title thereto in said Assignee.	uested, to sign all papers, take securing and maintaining par	e all rightful oaths, and perform all tents for said inventions and for		
The undersigned authorize(s) and enright of priority provided by the Interriby any convention which may be connection with said application for said	national Convention for the Pi henceforth substituted the	otection of industrial Property, or		
The undersigned also authorize(s) identification that may be necessary	Law Office of David G. Poor desirable for recordation of	sz to insert hereon any further this document.		
Inventor 1: Ichiharu KONDO	April 28, 2000 Date	<u>Satrosi Matsukumi</u> Witness		
Yasur Ishihara Inventor 2: Yasuo ISHIHARA	April 28 2000  Date	Satosi Matsuhami Witness		
Shurch Najakaka Inventor 3: Shuichi NAGAHAKA	May 12. 2000 Date	Chikage britake Witness		
Takeshi Miyajima	May 12. 2000	hasaki Koyama		

Page 1

Witness

Date

Inventor 4: Takeshi MIYAJIMA

RECORDED: 08/04/2002